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Auburn Medical Center 

Medical Staff Leadership 2015-2017 
 
 

Chief of Staff Chief of Staff-Elect Immediate Past Chief of Staff 
 
R. Brian Heathcock, MD 
533 South 336th Street  
Suite C  
Federal Way, WA 98003 
Phone: (253) 661-1700  
Fax: (253) 661-4565  
E-mail: bheathcock@vrads.com 
 

 
Shamik K. Jain, MD 
202 North Division Street  
Plaza One  
MS:202-E1-ER  
Auburn, WA 98001 
Phone: (253) 333-2561  
Fax: (253) 333-2547  
E-mail: shamik.jain@gmail.com 
 

 
Michael Huiras, MD 
202 North Division Street - Plaza Two  
Suite 405 Auburn, WA 98001 
Phone: (253) 939-3604  
Fax: (253) 735-4167  
E-mail: mhuiras@auburnfmc.org 
 

   
Department Chair Chair-Elect 

Anesthesia Brian E. Wallace, MD 
400 E. Pioneer Avenue, #101 
Puyallup, WA 98372 
Phone: (253) 445-5828 
Fax: (253) 445-5831  
E-mail: brian.wallace@multicare.org 
 

Melissa A. Pineda, MD 
400 E. Pioneer Avenue, #101 
Puyallup, WA 98372 
Phone: (253) 445-5828 
Fax: (253) 445-5831  
E-mail: drpineda@rainieranesthesia.com 

Emergency Services Bruce Neely, MD 
202 North Division Street  
Plaza One  
MS:202-E1-ER  
Auburn, WA 98001 
Phone: (253) 333-2561  
Fax: (253) 333-2547  
E-mail: bneely1@comcast.net 
 

Michael Beins, MD 
202 North Division Street  
Plaza One  
MS:202-E1-ER  
Auburn, WA 98001 
Phone: (253) 333-2561  
Fax: (253) 333-2547  
E-mail: mbeins@comcast.net 
 

Family Medicine Eric Parsons, MD 
403 East Meeker St., Suite 405 
Kent, WA 98030 
Phone:  (253) 852-2866 
Fax:  (253) 852-3102 
Email:  eparsons@healthpointchc.org 
 

Preeti Aski, MD 
126 Auburn Avenue 
Suite 300 
Auburn, WA  98002 
Phone:  (253) 833-1217 
Fax:  (253) 833-8987 
Email:  paski@healthpointchc.org 

Medicine Gunjan Dalal, MD 
202 North Division Street -Plaza 2  
MS: 202-C3-MIS 
Auburn, WA 98001 
Phone: (253) 545-2652  
Fax: (253) 333-2622  
E-mail: gunjan.dalal@multicare.org 
 

Evgeniya Gorbacheva, MD 
202 North Division Street -Plaza 2  
MS: 202-C3-MIS 
Auburn, WA 98001 
Phone: (253) 545-2203  
Fax: (253) 333-2622  
E-mail: drgunjandalal@yahoo.com 
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Department Chair Chair-Elect 

OB/GYN Calvin Wallace, MD  
17700 SE 272nd Street, #220 
MS:  177-2-OB 
Covington, WA  98001 
Phone:  (253) 876-7990 
Fax:  (253) 876-8015 
Email:  lanza750@comcast.net 
 

Paul Boeder, MD  
202 North Division Street Suite 402  
Auburn, WA 98001 
Phone: (253) 288-5377  
Fax: (253) 735-6140  
Paul.Boeder@multicare.org 
 

Pediatrics Cheryl Tan-Jacobson, MD 
17700 SE 272nd Street, #440 
MS: 177-4-PED 
Phone: (253) 372-7155  
Fax: (253) 372-7071  
E-mail:  Cheryl.Tan-
Jacobson@multicare.org 
 

Vacant 

Radiology Gordon Greenman, MD 
533 South 336th Street  Suite C  
Federal Way, WA 98003 
Phone: (253) 661-1700  
Fax: (253) 661-4565  
E-mail: ggreenman@vrads.com 
 

Samuel Chao, MD 
533 South 336th Street  Suite C  
Federal Way, WA 98003 
Phone: (253) 661-1700  
Fax: (253) 661-4565  
E-mail: schao@vrads.com 

Surgery Brereton Strafford, MD  
122 3rd Street NW 
Auburn, WA 98002 
Phone: (253) 833-7750  
Fax: (253) 833-7469  
E-mail: straffords@comcast.net 
 

Alejandro Arnold, MD  
17700 SE 272nd Street, #260 
Covington, WA 98042 
Phone: (253) 372-7102  
Fax: (253) 372-7225  
E-mail: alearnold@yahoo.com 
 

 
Credentials Committee Chair 
(Immediate Past Chief of Staff) 

Michael Huiras, MD 
202 North Division Street - Plaza Two  
Suite 405 Auburn, WA 98001 
Phone: (253) 939-3604  
Fax: (253) 735-4167  
E-mail: mhuiras@auburnfmc.org 

 
Medical Executive Committee Chair 
(Current Chief of Staff) 

R. Brian Heathcock, MD 
202 North Division Street - Plaza Two  
Suite 405 Auburn, WA 98001 
Phone: (253) 939-3604  
Fax: (253) 735-4167  
E-mail: mhuiras@auburnfmc.org 

 
Peer Review Committee Chair 
(Chief of Staff Elect) 

Shamik K. Jain, MD 
202 North Division Street  
Plaza One  
MS:202-E1-ER  
Auburn, WA 98001 
Phone: (253) 333-2561  
Fax: (253) 333-2547  
E-mail: shamik.jain@gmail.com 
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